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Director’s Report

Kevin Reney

Welcome back!

The annual picnic is coming soon, we hope to see
everyone there.

Kevin

Meeting Minutes

Kristine Wilson
Chapter 3424 Secretary

The June minutes were not available.

ASSISTANT DIRECTOR

Dwayne Scott

The Covered Bridge Challenge is almost over, get out
there and ride. Don’t forget to send pictures.

Dwayne

MEMBERSHIP REPORT

Mike Piston

If you haven’t provided your birth month and would like
to be recognized in the monthly newsletter, you can
send me the information through e-mail:
membership@syracusehog.com. Also, if you would like
to be in the running for 2021 local HOG club mileage
awards, you can send in your 2021 starting mileage
through e-mail or on the monthly meeting sign-in sheet.

Just a reminder, the local membership to Syracuse HOG
is for the calendar year; your National HOG membership
may coverage a different time period. Your local
membership to Syracuse Hog requires an active National
HOG membership.

Happy HOG Birthday!!
July

None available at this time.
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ROAD CAPTAIN/SAFETY OFFICER

John Kresse
HISTORIAN

Historian needed, please see Kevin or Dwayne if you are
interested.

Ride safe all,

John K., HRC and Safety Offier.
COMMUNITY SERVICES REPORT

Karen Whedon
ACTIVITIES DIRECTOR
Michelle Beeman

Details are being finalized for the annual picnic.

Michelle

TREASURER’S REPORT
Joanne Piston

The Canned Food drive for the CNYFoodBank will
continue once we get back to a regular routine. They
need our help more than ever as their supplies are
being depleted with this COVID-19 pandemic as they
try to help even more people. Every donation is
greatly appreciated. Please keep remembering those

The current balance will be given out at the meeting. who are less fortunate.

As always, if you have any questions or concerns about  If you know of someone in your neighborhood that is
elderly or alone, why not take the time to knock on their

door, just say HI, ask them if they need anything, and
simply reassure them that they are not forgotten. You
can still maintain social distancing and yet make
someone’s day a bit brighter.

the club’s finances, please contact me at
treasurer@syracusehog.com.

LADIES OF HARLEY

On a lighter note, | will be searching for some

new volunteer opportunities for the future and
Would anyone like to help out and take over the Ladies there will probably be a lot of ways we will can
of Harley position?
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help to get life back to normal after this
pandemic is over.

If anyone has a suggestion or idea, please contact me
and | will check into it.

Karen Whedon

Syr HOG Community Services
Communityservice@syracusehog.com
Snooperl0l@msn.com

Editor’s Note

Its great to see everyone back at the meetings and out
riding the roads. | apologize for the lean newsletter but
| have some great pictures from the Covered Bridge
Challenge for you to enjoy. We would enjoy seeing more
of your pictures, no matter where you ride, please send
to me to so we can all enjoy them.
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Director

Kevin Reney
director@syracusehog.com
(315) 374-2601

Assistant Director

Dwayne Scott
astdirector@syracusehog.com
(315) 466-6516

Treasurer

Joanne Piston
treasurer@syracusehog.com
(315) 447-5251

Secretary
Kristine Wilson

secretary@syracusehog.com
(315) 663-5972

Activities Officer

Michelle Beeman
activities@syracusehog.com
(315) 436-6272

Head Road Captain
John Kresse
roadcaptain@syracusehog.com

2021 Chapter Officers

(315) 436-4254

Safety Officer
John Kresse

safety@syracusehog.com
(315) 436-4254

Membership
Mike Piston

membership@syracusehog.com
(315) 289-4939

Ladies of Harley

Ladiesofharley@syracusehog.com

Historian

Historian@syracuse.hog.com

Webmaster

Jason Sutliff
webmaster@syracusehog.com
(865) 454-9265

Community Service
Karen Whedon
snooperl0l@msn.com

Editor

Christine Lanfair
editor@syracusehog.com
(315) 383-2333

Photographer
Karen Whedon

photograph@syracusehog.com

Sponsoring Dealership
Performance Harley Davidson
Brian Sedlack
brian.s@performancehd.com
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Performance Harley-Davidson
807 North Geddes St.
Syracuse, NY 13204

For up-to-date information,

please visit our website at:
WWW.SYRACUSEHOG.COM



http://www.syracusehog.com/

